
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
2 
6 
7 
8 
2 
3 
3 
9 
1 

10 
11 
4 
5 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITB 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITB 
ITS 
ITB 
ITA 
B-Spec 
ITA 
ITA 
ITB 
ITB 
ITS 

ITB 

No. 
49 
31 
11 
97 
5 

41 
69 
13 
93 
70 
00 
26 
01 
3 

113 
152 
59 
4 

36 
50 
0 

89 

Name 
Steve Moller 
Joel Gambino 
Daniel Freeman 
Kevin Rychlik 
Ben Selig 
David Lanning 
Scott Holman 
Jim Cummings 
Barry Brown 
Philip Ruhl 
Justin Shepard 
Elazar Mann 
Anthony Piselli 
Matti Vilkkila 
Kevin Gehman 
Garret Bowser 
Peter Doane 
John Buyers 
Patrick Pegues 
L Chuck Allard III 
Chuck Buczeskie 

Alton Fryer III 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
6 

Best Tm 
1:26.448 
1:27.656 
1:28.098 
1:28.700 
1:28.243 
1:28.341 
1:29.808 
1:28.999 
1:30.362 
1:30.197 
1:30.632 
1:32.092 
1:32.250 
1:35.299 
1:36.140 
1:37.423 
1:28.819 
1:34.546 
1:32.474 
1:32.950 
1:28.439 

Hometown 
Bethlehem PA 
Harpers Ferry WV 
Gainesville VA 
Nokesville VA 
Arlington VA 
Richmond VA 
Frederick MD 
Silver Spring MD 
Alexandria VA 
Walkersville MD 
Hampstead MD 
Fairmont WV 
Maurertown VA 
Ranson WV 
Downingtown PA 
Leesburg VA 
Medford NJ 
Stafford VA 
Leesburg VA 
Derwood MD 
Greencastle PA 

Pasadena MD 

Region 
PHL 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
NOV 
WDC 
WDC 
PHL 
WDC 
SJR 
WDC 
WDC 
WDC 
SUS 

WDC 

Member_ID 
516689 
181754 
496808 
464831 
350419 
497285 
89691_1 
237997_1 
201662 
539204 
514776 
459203 
547804 
266642 
646840 
624044 
415457 
438391 
188386 
51457 
436032 

148516 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Protege 
Datsun 240Z 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Toyota MR2 
Honda Civic SI 
BMW 2002 
Mazda Miata 
Honda Fit 
Toyota MR2 
Honda Civic 
Alfa Romeo GTV 
Porsche 924 
Datsun 240Z 

BMW 2002 

Sponsor 
RP Performance 
RP Performance 
Envirotex Environmental / RP Performance 
Motorsport Solutions 
Aircraft Wing and Rotor .com 

Frederick Motorsports 

Springfield Auto Body 
RP Performance hoosier tires Gaithersburg Mazda 
Shepard Racing 

Automotive Enterprises/Garage Mahal 
Dwarf Racing 

Autobella Detailing 
J and L Automotive 
European Service Centre 
Fifty Plus Cars LLC 
Carlisle Events/Bucsexy Racing 

Fry Guy Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Posted: Provisional: 1:45pm Official: 2:30pm 
Total Time of Race:  22:02.459 

Printed: 7/24/2021 2:28:57 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Chris Current, Chief Steward 

Gene Kern, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org/race-results 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.932 

Avg. Speed 

81.666 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.448 

Best Speed 

83.287 

Best Lap by 

49 - Steve Moller 

July MARRS [#21-R-20453 

Grp 2 B-Spec_ITA-B-C-S 

Grp 2 B-Spec_ITA-B-C-S Heat Race 

Race (30:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:08:26 

Summit Point Raceway 2.000 miles 

7/24/2021 11:35 

July MARRS

Official Heat Race Results


